## BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 446 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike beginning with "authorizing" through "requiring," and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in line 6, after "System" insert "<u>at least once every 3 years</u>;"; strike beginning with "and" in line 6 down through "requiring," in line 8 and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in line 11, after "authorities" insert "<u>at least once every 3 years</u>"; in line 16, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, strike ",and 13-205".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 7, 8, 17, and 21, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 7, 8, and 17, in each instance, strike "MAY"; in line 7, after "audits" insert "<u>AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 3</u> <u>YEARS</u>"; in line 9, strike "as necessary" and substitute "<u>AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 3 YEARS</u>"; in line 20, strike "periodically"; in line 21, strike "SELECTED"; and in the same line, after "authorities" insert "<u>AT LEAST ONCE EVERY 3 YEARS</u>".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive.